

End-of-Sale Notification for WS-CAB-RJ45EXT, WS-CAB-RPSMATERM accessories for IdentiFi Wireless

January 21, 2019

This End of Sale notification is intended to announce the End of Sale for WS-CAB-RJ45EXT and WS-CAB-RPSMATERM accessories for IdentiFi Wireless as shown below, effective 2/1/2019.

Products Affected

Part Number	Product Name
WS-CAB-RPSMATERM	TERMINATOR R-SMA PLUG 50 OHM 1W
WS-CAB-RJ45EXT	RJ45 CABLE EXTENDER

Replacement Products

Not applicable.

https://www.extremenetworks.com/products/extrememobility/

Definitions

- End-of-Sales Date (EOS): The last date to order the product through Extreme Networks point-of-sale mechanisms. The product is no longer offered for sale after this date.
- End-of-Software-Maintenance Date (EOSM): The last date that Extreme will release any maintenance or patch releases for a specific major release.
- End-of-Services-Life Date (EOSL): The last date a product will be supported by Extreme Networks.

Extreme Networks Confidential and Proprietary. Do not distribute without the express written consent of Extreme Networks, Inc. Specifications Are Subject To Change Without Notice. Extreme Networks, the Extreme Networks Logo, ExtremeXOS, BlackDiamond, and Summit are either registered trademarks or trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries



End of Sales Milestones

Platform	EOS Date	EOSM Date	EOSL Date
SKUs described in this document	2/1/2019	N/A	2/1/2019

Please note that the end of sale date for an individual model will be driven by "while supplies last".

End of Sale Returns

Distributors and Partners should refer to the applicable Extreme policy regarding product returns as result of End of Sale notification and End of Sale.

Extreme Networks Confidential and Proprietary. Do not distribute without the express written consent of Extreme Networks, Inc. Specifications Are Subject To Change Without Notice. Extreme Networks, the Extreme Networks Logo, ExtremeXOS, BlackDiamond, and Summit are either registered trademarks or trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries



Ongoing Support

New contracts may *only* be added in the first 12 months following the end-of-sale date. Existing contracts may be renewed during the first 4 years of the end-of-services-life period, provided that during the period following the end-of-sale date, the hardware replacement services provided do not include any 4-hour or onsite services, and that the contract expiration date does not extend beyond the end-of-services-life date as specified above. During the support period, replacement of product and/or repairs may be limited by availability of components. Extreme Networks reserves the right to change prices and/or discontinue any service plans at any time on end-of-sale product. For detailed information regarding service pricing on this end-of-sale product, please consult your local Extreme Networks sales representative for the most recent price list.

Contact Information

For more product and service information, please contact your Extreme Networks authorized business partner or Extreme Networks sales associate.

This notice is further conditioned upon the terms and conditions as described in Extreme's published End of Sales / End of Support / End of Life policies located at the following link: http://www.extremenetworks.com/support/end-of-sale-and-end-of-support-products

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION -- PROPRIETARY RIGHTS NOTICE

This document is for the sole use of the Extreme Networks' authorized resellers and distributors and contains confidential and proprietary information of Extreme Networks. This document is provided for your business use only and is subject to the terms of any product purchase and non-disclosure agreements that you have with Extreme Networks. You may not disclose or distribute this document to any third party without the prior written consent of Extreme Networks.

General Disclaimer. Although Extreme Networks has attempted to provide accurate information with this document, Extreme Networks assumes no responsibility for the accuracy of the information. Extreme Networks may change its release schedules, programs, product specifications, or definitions mentioned in the document at any time without notice. Any reference to non-Extreme Networks products or services is for information purposes only and constitutes neither an endorsement nor a recommendation.

Extreme Networks Confidential and Proprietary. Do not distribute without the express written consent of Extreme Networks, Inc. Specifications Are Subject To Change Without Notice. Extreme Networks, the Extreme Networks Logo, ExtremeXOS, BlackDiamond, and Summit are either registered trademarks or trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries